

Swedbank AB (publ) joins The Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen

To Heads of Equities and Back-office

As of Tuesday January 23 Swedbank AB (publ) will join The Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen as a cross member trading from their office in Sweden. We are pleased to supply you with the following information:

Name of member: Swedbank AB (publ)

Address: Brunkebergstorg 8, SE-105 34 Stockholm – Sweden

Telephone: +46 8 585 900 00 FAX: +46 8 723 71 93

Web address: www.swedbank.se

SAXESS short name: SWB Settlement CD-ident: 13096

Custody Bank: Amagerbanken A/S

Contact persons at Swedbank AB:

Jan Lidén, CEO	+46 8 58591000
Ronny Jacobsson, Head of Equities	+46 8 58592049
Johan Stenberg, Head of Compliance	+46 8 58591417

Contact persons at the custody bank Amagerbanken A/S:

Hasse Brandt, Custody service	+45 32 66 62 42
Louise Thygesen, Settlement issues	+45 32 66 62 18
Fax +45 33 76 12 50	

For more information, please contact:

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen, Key Account Manager, The Nordic Exchange + 45 33 77 03 83

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. Through the Nordic Exchange, OMX offers access to approximately 80 percent of the Nordic and Baltic securities market. The Nordic Exchange is a term used for marketing purposes and is not a legal entity. It describes the common offering from the Helsinki Stock Exchange, Copenhagen Stock Exchange, Stockholm Stock Exchange, Iceland Stock Exchange, Tallinn Stock Exchange, Riga Stock Exchange and Vilnius Stock Exchange. OMX' integrated technology solutions cross the transaction chain enabling efficient securities transactions for over 60 exchange organizations in more than 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financial sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.

The Nordic Exchange